SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4984/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2021 in CCC No. 416/2017 22-10-2021 in CCC No. 416/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

GAURAV GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VENKATESHWARA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-02-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SGI (mentioned by)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv. Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv. Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr.Tushar Mehta, learned SGI appearing for the petitioners, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the matter on 21.02.2022 before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)