

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19708-19709/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2021 in CCC No. 416/2017 22-10-2021 in CCC No. 416/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

N. MANJUNATH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VENKATESHWARA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22558/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 8705/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 155741/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3330-3331/2022 (IV-A)

IA No. 25950/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharangouda Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR  
Mr. Aman Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 13.05.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

