

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19708-19709/2021

N. MANJUNATH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VENKATESHWARA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.05.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER